

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, Louisiana 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Duplantis Design Group, P.C. and dated: 12/16/2021.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following

ADDENDUM NO. 1: 1-10-22 ADDENDUM NO. 2: 1-14-22 ADDENDUM NO. 3: _____ ADDENDUM NO. 4: _____

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE Dollars (\$ 924,723.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

NOT APPLICABLE Dollars (\$ NOT APPLICABLE)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

NOT APPLICABLE Dollars (\$ NOT APPLICABLE)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

NOT APPLICABLE Dollars (\$ NOT APPLICABLE)

NAME OF BIDDER: BEVERLY CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 1215 RIVER ROAD
BRIDGE CITY, LA 70094

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 35678

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: RONALD SCHMITT

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: PRESIDENT

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: [Signature]

DATE: 1/19/22

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-01-00100	LUMP	LUMP	18,200.00	18,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-06100	1,800	SQYD	16.00	28,800.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Curb (Concrete)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-06140	180	LNFT	3.00	540.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Pipe (Storm Drain) (8" Diameter)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-32140A	12	LNFT	20.00	240.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Pipe (Storm Drain) (12" Diameter)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-32140B	92	LNFT	20.00	1,840.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Pipe (Storm Drain) (15" Diameter)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-32140C	12	LNFT	23.00	276.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Concrete Catch Basin	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
202-02-06060	14	EACH	900.00	12,600.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Relocation of Signs (Traffic Signs)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
202-03-38000	5	EACH	200.00	1,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Signs, Posts, and Foundations	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-02-38200	2	EACH	450.00	900.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Excavation and Embankment	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
203-05-00100	LUMP	LUMP	18,000.00	18,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Temporary Hay Bales (Erosion Control at Drainage Structures)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
204-02-00100	320	EACH	34.00	10,880.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicular Measurement)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
402-03-00100	146	CUYD	80.00	11,680.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Storm Drain Pipe (8")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-07-00300	10	LNFT	57.00	570.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Storm Drain Pipe (12")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-07-00500	240	LNFT	96.00	23,040.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Storm Drain Pipe (15")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
701-07-00600	6	LNFT	131.00	786.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

12/16/2021

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Manholes (R-CB-11)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-02-00200	11	EACH	6,300.00	69,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Catch Basins (CB-01)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-03-00100	14	EACH	3,150.00	44,100.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Catch Basins (CB-04)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-03-00300	9	EACH	3,000.00	27,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Adjusting Catch Basins (Type A Frame and Grates)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-04-00200A	18	EACH	1,175.00	21,150.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Adjusting Catch Basins (Type B Frame and Grates)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-04-00200B	5	EACH	2,100.00	10,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Adjusting Catch Basins (Type C Frame and Grates)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-04-00200C	3	EACH	1,650.00	4,950.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Adjusting Catch Basins (Type D Frame and Grates)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
702-04-00200D	18	EACH	1,765.00	31,770.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Concrete Walk (4" Thick)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
706-01-00100	3,266	SQYD	65.00	212,290.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

12/16/2021

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Concrete Walk (6" Thick)	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-01-00300	416	SQYD		85.00	35,360.00

DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-02-00200	630	SQYD		85.00	53,550.00

DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Handicapped Curb Ramps	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
706-04-00100	5	EACH		1,900.00	9,500.00

DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Concrete Curb (Mountable)	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
707-01-00100	30	LNFT		15.00	450.00

DESCRIPTION: REF. NO.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Temporary Signs and Barricades	QUANTITY: UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
713-01-00100	LUMP	LUMP		40,000.00	40,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Seeding (Hulled Bermuda)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
717-01-00100	60	LBS	23.00	1,380.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Fertilizer (8-8-8)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
718-01-00100	2,000	LBS	2.50	5,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Bedding Material	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
726-01-00100	35	CUYD	91.00	3,185.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Mobilization	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
727-01-00100	LUMP	LUMP	56,000.00	56,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Signage (Type A) Install Owner Furnished Signs	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
729-01-00101	18.5	SQFT	24.00	444.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Signage (Type A) Furnish and Install	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
729-01-00102	72	SQFT	36.00	2,592.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	U-Channel Post	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
729-01-00100	5	EACH	750.00	3,750.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

12/16/2021

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Decorative Sign Post with Foundation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
729-01-00100A	7	EACH	1,000.00	7,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Width) Thermoplastic 125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-01-02000	1,550	LNFT	3.00	4,650.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) Thermoplastic 125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-01-02080	1,300	LNFT	28.50	37,050.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Striping (Dotted Line)(4" W)(2' L)(Thermo 125 mil)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-01-05000	125	LNFT	3.00	375.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols Message ("STOP" / "STOP AHEAD" / Bicycle Symbol+ "XING")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-04-00001	7	EACH	575.00	4,025.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow - Straight)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-04-01020	7	EACH	500.00	3,500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow - Left Turn)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-04-01080	1	EACH	500.00	500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow - Right Turn)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
732-04-01100	1	EACH	500.00	500.00	

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.
12/16/2021

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Thibodaux
310 West 2nd Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301

BID FOR: City of Thibodaux
H.014326: Menard- PED Bike Trail

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Bicycle)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
732-04-02000	9	EACH	850.00 7,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Shared Lane)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
732-04-02010	9	EACH	850.00 7,650.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Yield Line)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
732-04-25020	4	EACH	575.00 2,300.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Removal of Existing Markings	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
732-05-02000	LUMP	LUMP	20,000.00 20,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Construction Layout	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
740-05-00100	LUMP	LUMP	11,000.00 11,000.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Saw Cutting PCCP	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
NS-600-00220	8,400	IN-LF	1.75 14,700.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Adjusting Utility Boxes	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
TS-MSC-01040	6	EACH	5,700.00 34,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Solar Powered Flashing Beacon (Yellow), Post Mounted	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	
TS-736-00018	2	EACH	4,000.00 8,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.
All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

12/16/2021